GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, THRISSUR

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

D3/5418/23/GECTCR Tender No. : D3/35/23-24

15.09.2023

Providing Toilet unit at Dinning Room of office staff room, first floor Main block for requirements of the Office Staff

ITEM SPECIFICATION

Attached below

The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription "Tender. No.D3/35/23-24 **due on 16.10.2023** and should be addressed to the Principal, Government. Engineering. College, Thrissur, Kerala..Price will remain firm from the date of opening of tender to six months.

Last date for receipt of tenders will be **16.10.2023 2.00 pm** Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders will be opened at Government Engineering College Thrissur on **17.10.2023 11.00 AM** in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. Intending tenderers may, on application to the Principal, Govt. Engineering. College, Thrissur, obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of **Rs.472 + postal charge** (400+18% GST(Rs 72))which is the price fixed for a form/set of forms and which is not refundable under any circumstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at **16.10.2023 2.00 pm**. Cheques, postage stamps, etc., will not be accepted towards the cost of forms, nor will the forms be sent per V.P.P.

Tenders should be accompanied by EMD of 1%, subject to pay Rs. 1900/- ,of the amount by DD drawn in favour of the Principal, Government.Engineering College, Thrissur with an agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.220/-. Details can be had from the Govt.Engineering College Office during working hours.

Principal

Copy to 1. Notice Board 2. Smt.Seena P (Hod , Civil) 3. Firms

Principal

Digitally Approved By Dr. Satish K P Date: 18.09.2023 Reason: Approved

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.

Sl no	Particulars	No	L	B	H	Q	ty
1	Providing Fixing of GI UC Chanel 40X52x40x1.2mm @ interval of 1.5 m, including cost and conveyance of all dash fasteners, pop rivet etc all other material labour etc complete.						
		8	6.25	@	1kg	50	
		4	1.6	@	1kg	6.4	
	total					56.4	
	Extra for Fastening					3.6	1
2	Laying and Fixing Good quality Continuous sandwich Wall panels are single piece, prefabricated, modular, factory made units which consist of an Insulating layer of rigid polyurethane foam with thickness of 50mm including cost and conveyance of all materials labour etc complete	1	6	6		60	kg
		1	1.5	6		9	
	deduct door	2	0.9	-2.1		-3.78	
						41.22	m2
3	Fixing Of Urinals, European closet, Wash Basin, including cost and conveyance of all materials labour etc. complete						
	urinal	1				1	no
	European closet	1				1	
	wash basin SS					1	
4	Engaging Labour for Fixing and Connecting Sewer line to Existing Lanes	LS					
5	Laying of ceramic tiles for Floor and dadoing including cost and conveyance of all materials labour etc complete						
	wall	1	9	1.5		13.5	m2
	deduct door	1	0.9	-2.1		-1.89	m2
	wash	1	1.5	0.09		1.35	m2
	floor	1	6	1.5		9	m2
						21.96	m2
6	Fixing of Light point and Exhaust fan						
7	Providing and fixing Syndes door including cost and conveyance of all materials labour etc complete	1					